GENERAL DESCRIPTION:
Amphenol’s line of D-Subminiature rack and panel connectors is part of an industry standard for applications requiring reliable,
rugged, connectors. These connectors are designed to accommodate rack and panel, cable to panel and cable to cable applications.
D-Subminiature connectors are pin and socket devices that employ contacts encased in a molded dielectric insert surrounded by a
"D" shaped shell for polarization.
MARKETS:
Amphenol D-Subminiature connectors can be used in commercial, industrial or military markets. We offer a broad selection of
dielectric materials and contact styles and configurations to meet all of your design requirements.

S socket
: Standard options
ORDERING INFORMATION
8µ"
(0.2µm)
20µ"
(0.5µm)
30µ"
(0.76µm)
17D: yellow chromated shell
77D: tinned shell for receptacle
717D: tinned shell + dimples for plug
17DF: yellow
chromated shell
77DF: tinned shell
for receptacle
717DF: tinned shell
+ dimples for plug
117DF: yellow chromated shell
177DF: tinned shell
for receptacle
777DF: tinned shell + dimples for plug
For specific product
Grounding tabs:
RM5 for straight PCB mounting*
RM8 for straight PCB mounting + female lock
RM6 for right angle PCB mounting
VF front screwlock 4-40
VFM front screwlock M3
VF2 removable screwlock 4-40
VFM2 removable screwlock M3
Termination:
solder cup: no digit
Wire Wrap:
F179 length .378 (9.6)
F179A length .512 (13)
Straight PCB:
U length .126 (3.2) tail ø.024 (ø0.6)
V length .094 (2.4) tail ø.040 (ø1.02)
T length .157 (4) tail ø.024 (ø0.6)
OL2 length .216 (5.5) tail ø.024 (ø0.6)
Right Angle Connector:
MIL footprint
without bracket: C tail ø.040 (ø1.02)
A4 tail ø.024 (ø0.6)
plastic bracket: AJ3 tail ø.040 (ø1.02)
AJ4 tail ø.024 (ø0.6)
metal bracket: A tail ø.040 (ø1.02)
AM4 A ø.519 (13.2)
AZ4 A ø.453 (11.5)
AM4B footprint ø.590 (14.99)
European footprint
without bracket: 1AON X .100 (2.54)
1BON X .112 (2.84)
plastic bracket: 1APN X .100 (2.54)
1BPN X .112 (2.84)
1AUN X .100 (2.54)
1BUN X .112 (2.84)
metal bracket: 1AMN X .100 (2.54)
1BMN X .112 (2.84)
1ATN X .100 (2.54)
1BTN X .112 (2.84)
For Filtered D-Sub, see page 56.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor